



ITEM	PART #	DESCRIPTION	QTY
1a	5010548L	Frame Left Hand - Wide/Narrow	1
1b	5010548R	Frame Right Hand - Wide/Narrow	1
1c	5010547	Frame Left Hand-Case IH	1
1d	5010546	Frame Right Hand-Case IH	1
2*	210060	Bushing Rubber	1
3	360012	Spacer 5/16 x 2 1/2 x 6	1
4	4011732	Pivot Arm	1
5	4012834	Standard (Incl. Hose #460102 & Scraper #3013002	1
6	3012610	Kit - Disc Scraper (UHMW)	1
6A	3012615	Kit - Scraper Fabricated Metal (Consists of 1-3013002 & 2-203304)	1
	3013002	Fabricated Metal Scraper	1
	203304	Roll Pin 1/4 x 3/4 Plain	2
7**	3012605A	Disc-Bearing Assy 12"	1
	3012607	Repair Kit - 12" Disc & Bearing	1
8***	3012602A	Disc-Bearing Assy 13.5" Notched	1
	3012608	Repair Kit - 13.5" Notched Disc & Brg	1
9	460100LK	3/8" Tube - Left	1
	460100RK	3/8" Tube - Right	1
	460102	Nylon Delivery Tube Assy 3/8" x 15"	1
	3012614	Nylon Tube & Scraper Kit	1
	4010152	Fertilizer Tube - Dry - Straight	1
10	3012102	Dust Cap	2
11	2100021	Nut 5/8 Jam Right Hand	1
12	2100022	Nut 5/8 Jam Left Hand	1
13	2100011	Washer .639 x .998 x .030	5
14	201104	Nut 1/4 Hex Flange SS	1
15	200105	Carriage Bolt 1/4 x 3/4 SS	1
16	200335	HHCS 1/2 x 2	2
17	201119	Nut 1/2 Hex Flange	6
18	200334	HHCS 1/2 x 1 1/2	4
19	200409	HHCS 3/4 x 4 1/2 Fine Thread	1
20	202220	Washer 3/4 Flat SAE	1

ITEM	PART #	DESCRIPTION	QTY
21	201121	Nut 3/4 Fine	1
22	200340	HHCS 1/2 x 3 1/2	2
23	5017202	Extended Linkage Kit	1
24	470092	Bracket - Extended Linkage	1
25	200332	Carriage Bolt 1/2 x 1 1/4	4
26	201119	Nut 1/2 Hex Flange	4
27	200204	HHCS 3/8 x 1	2
28	470101	Linkage Stop - Case IH	2
29	201148	Nut 3/8-16 Hex Flange Whiz Lock	2
30	200115	HHCS 1/4-20 x 1 3/8	6
31	201101	Nut 1/4-20 Hex Center Lock	6
32	3012400	Hub	2
33	3012500	Bearing	2
34	470091	Weld On Square Tube	1
35	166017	Disc 12 x 3mm Flat Single Bevel	1
36	166019	Disc 13.5 x 3mm Notched Flat Sngl Bvl	1

Items Not Shown

212603	Check Valve 3/8 x 3/8	1
212201	Hose 3/8 x 4 Fuel Line	1
475255L	Disc-Standard-Fert. Tube Assy-Left	1
212205	Hose 5/16 x 3 Vinyl	1
220026	Clamp Hose 1/2	2
475255R	Disc-Standard-Fert. Tube Assy-Right	1

* Items 2 & 4 make up subassembly part #475250

**Subassembly 3012605A Consists of: 3012500 bearing (JD #AA21480, Kinze #GA2014), 3012400 hub, 166017 blade.

***Subassembly 3012602A consists of 3012500 bearing (JD #AA21480, Kinze #GA2014), 3012400 hub, 166019 blade - notched.

Repair Kit 3012607 includes: 166017 blade, 3012500 bearing, 3012102 dust cap, 212205 hose, 200115 bolts (6), & 201101 nuts (6).

Repair Kit 3012608 includes: 166019 blade, 3012500 bearing, 3012102 dust cap, 212205 hose, 200115 bolts (6), & 201101 nuts (6).